SHRI R. K. PARIKH ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, PETLAD
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(Academic Calendar: 2025-26)

First Term: 16-06-2025 to 03-12-2025

Sr. No. Date Day Event/Activity

I 16/06/2025 Monday Staff Meeting.

2 2" & 3 Week of June B. A./B.Sc. Semester-1 Admission- GCAS Portal

3 16/06/2025 Monday HOD’s Meeting- Review of University Exam Results.

4 17/06/2025 Tuesday College Academic & Time Table Committee Meeting.

5 19/06/2025 Thursday To start academic work as per Sardar Patel Uni. Schedule.

6 21/06/2025 Saturday Celebration of International Yoga Day.

7 26/06/2025 Thursday International Anti-Drugs Day: International Day Against
Drug Abuse & Illicit Trafficking.

8 01/07/2025 Tuesday Staff Meeting- Review of activities of Various Committees.

9 04/07/2025 Friday Meeting of IQAC Committee & Library Committee.

10 2" Week of July Student Induction Programme/ Praveshotsav for
students of B.A., BSc., M.A. Semester- |

11 12/07/2025 Saturday Orientation Programme for students joining NSS.

12 26/07/2025 Saturday Staff Meeting- Review of Academic work.

13 15/08/2025 Friday NCC Pared & Celebration of Independence Day.

14 29/08/2025 Friday Celebration of National Sports Day.

15 30/08/2025 Saturday Fresher’s Library visit- Reference work/ Books Information.

16 02/09/2025 Tuesday Orientation of students for Celebration of Teacher’s Day.

17 06/09/2025 Saturday Celebration of Teacher’s Day.

18 13/09/2025 Saturday Meeting of Exam. Committee for College Internal Exams.

19 3 Week of September Orientation of students for participation in Youth Festival.

20 3" Week of September College level CWDC events.

21 17/09/2025 Wednesday | Celebration of World Ozone Day.

22 27/09/2025 Saturday College IQAC Committee Meeting.

23 34 & 4" Week of September | College Internal Theory Exams/ Assessment work etc.

24 17/10/2025 to 06/11/2025 Diwali Vacation.

25 03/10/2025 to 16/10/2025- 3,5 | Sardar Patel University Examination.

10/11/2024 to 03/12/2025- 1
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Second Term: 04-12-2025 to 13-06-2026

Sr. No. Date Day Event/Activity

26 04/12/2025 Thursday To start academic work as per Sardar Patel Uni. Schedule.

27 20/12/2025 Saturday Celebration of National Mathematics Day: Birth Anniversary
of Ramanujan.

28 4™ Week of December NSS Annual Camp.

29 01/01/2026 Thursday College Staff Meeting.

30 2™ Week of January College level CWDC events.

31 12/01/2026 Monday Celebration of National Youth Day.

32 26/01/2026 Monday Celebration of Republic Day- NCC Pared

33 Last Week of January College Annual Day- Cultural Programme/ Musical
Morning/ Farewell- Students of last semesters.

34 30/01/2026 Friday To observe Martyr’s Day (Hutatma Din).

35 1* Week of Feb Meeting of Examination Committee for Internal Exams.

36 02/02/2026 Monday Celebration of National Girl Day — “Beti Bachao”

37 14/02/2026 Saturday College IQAC Committee Meeting.

38 2"& 3"Week of March College Internal Theory Exams/ Assessment work etc.

39 4% Week of March To collect feedback from teachers, students and parents.

40 1" Week of April Finalization of College Internal marks.

4] 30/03/2026 to 25/04/2026 Sardar Patel University Exams.

42 27/04/2026 to 13/06/2026 Summer Vacation.

> Important Notes:

(1) Celebrations of some special days might be changed due to public holidays.

(2) Academic work will be done according to term schedule of Sardar Patel University.

(3) Some events are subject to change as per prevailing situations.

(4) Dates are given tentative for the ease of preparing academic calendar only.

PRINCIPA
SHRI R. K. PARIK!
SCIENCE COLLEGE, PETLAD.
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